0.00 12279975-

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark O'Shea	04/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifestyle Foods Limited
Street Address:	151 Thomas Street
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12279975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)406-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-406-8700

Email: cdavis@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Carl M Davis II

Address Line 1: SIX CONCOURSE PARKWAY SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2909244-000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl M. Davis II

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 2909244-2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021410 FRAME: 0923

500625157

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 22nd day of April Two Thousand and Five between MARK O'SHEA an Irish citizen, of S. Green Leady Teren republic (hereinafter called "the Inventor") of the one part AND LIFESTYLE FOODS LIMITED an Irish company, of 151 Thomas Street, Dublin 8, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS I the said Inventor, have made an invention or inventions relating to

"A FRAME FOR A BOARD"

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of obtaining a Patent or Patents in the Republic of Ireland and in other countries for the said invention or inventions NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of €1.00 (one Euro) paid to me by the Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged). I the said Inventor hereby assign and confirm unto the Assignee all rights in and to the said invention or inventions including the right to file an application or applications for and obtain a Patent or Patents in the Republic of Ireland and the right to file applications for and obtain patents in other countries claiming priority from the application or applications in the Republic of Ireland

AND I HEREBY assent to the making of applications for such Patents by the Assignee in its own name

AND I HEREBY undertake to execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may be necessary for procuring the grant of a Patent or Patents to the Assignee

It is hereby agreed between the parties hereto that this assignment shall be effective dated the 22nd April 2005.

MARK O'SHEA

LIFESTYLE FOODS LIMITED

WITNESS

WITNESS

P11192.IES

PATENT REEL: 021410 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 08/19/2008